OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Long Beach., CA 90802-4664

o 00 N O o A W NN~

N NN N N N N DD N a2 ma A a A owd e e e
W ~N OO ;b WN -, 0O O N D DWW Ao

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35522

359522

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35522 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of January 21, 2022, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a
minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on April
14, 2020, by and between SUPREME TOWING SERVICE, INC., DBA CITY TOW
SERVICE, a California corporation (“Contractor”), with a place of business at 1485 Canal
Ave., Long Beach, CA 90813, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation
(“City™).

WHEREAS, City and Contractor (the "Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
35522 (the "Agreement”) whereby Contractor agreed to provide as-needed vehicle towing
("Project”); and

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a First Amendment to revise the annual
amount of the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the parties currently desire to enter into a Second Amendment
to increase the annual amount of the agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the parties agree as follows:

1. Section 1.A. of Agreement No. 35522 is hereby amended to read as
follows:

‘A. Contractor shall furnish specialized services more particularly
described in Exhibit "A", attached to this Agreement and incorporated by this
reference, in accordance with the standards of the profession, and City shall pay
for these services in the manner described below, in an annual amount not to
exceed Two Hundred Fifty-Seven Thousand Four Hundred Forty-Eight Dollars
($257,448), for a period of two years, with the option to renew for three additional
one-year periods, at the rates or charges shown in Exhibit “B". Contractor is not

entitled to any money under this Agreement unless the City, in its sole discretion,

1
TMA:a9 A20-02979
01352104.00C




© 0o ~N OO o AW N e

T T N i P G |
D G AW N A O

L.ong Beach, CA 90802-4664

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

NN D N DD NN N N N 2w a
0w ~N O O d W N a0 W O~

requests Contractor to provide services pursuant to this Agreement.”

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
contained in Agreement No. 35522 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full
force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly
executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

SUPREME TOWING SERVICE, INC., DBA
CITY TOW SERVICE, a California
corporation

Oi1-24 , 2022 % ﬁ/mﬂﬂ—
Na e_lLb&LE:}ﬁ__EaggAfh
Title PRES I DENT

Qi- 25 , 2022 Byg f&é——;__
Name
Title_{FF CJ&GJ‘FH&}/
“Consultant”
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

‘%7//2532,2« , 2022 By W j Tatsira
City Manager
EXECUTED PURSUANT

“City” TO SECTION 307 0

This Second Amendment to Agreement No. 35523 IS agﬁp‘%‘v‘é& as to form
on January 27 , 2022.

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
By
\UDeputy

TMA:ag A20-02079
01352104.00C




